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Marion CountyAssessor's Property Records - Property Search

#

Marion County Assessor's Property Records
Property Search

1 property found

http://apps.co.marion.or.us/PropertyRecords/PropertySearch.asp

R10978 WILCOTT-SMITH,DEBORAH
PO BOX 1081
TUALATIN, OR 97062

Map Tax Lot

041W07 02000

Situs Address

9803 YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 97002

Legal Description

ACRES 20

Account No. Owner Name

This page has been modified to protect customer information.

I of I 10/25/2017. 2:02 PM



Marion County Assessor's Property Records - Property Search

Marion County Assessor's Property Records
Property Search

1 property found.

http://apps.co.marion.or.us/PropertyRecords/PropertySearch.asp

R10979 FRAGRANT FARM LLC
PO BOX 1081
TUALATIN, OR 97062

Map Tax Loi

041W07 01600

Situs Address
9903YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 97002

Legal Description

ACRES 69.4

Account No. Owner Name

This page has been modified to protect customer Information.

I of I I0/2512017. 2:01 PM



Marion County Assessor's Property Records - Property Search

Marion County Assessor's Property Records
Property Search

1 property found.

http://apps.co.marion.or.us/PropertyRecords/PropertySearch.aspx

R10977 ANDREWS,DAROLD R &
ANDREWS,JANE C
9703 YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 97002

Map Tax Lot

041W07 01900

Situs Address

9703 YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 97002

Legal Description

ACRES 19.54

Account No. Owner Name

This page has been modified to protect customer Information.

I of I 10/25/2017. 2.02 PM



regon
Kate Brown. Govemor

Date Mailed: NOV 1 3 2017

"'atcr Rcsourcrs Drparlmcnt
725 Sur mer St :-:L. Smte :\

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Tax (503) 986-0904

N O T I C E O F C E RT I F I C A TE I S S U A NC E

Anached is a certificate that describes 1hc extent of the water right deYelopecl under permit G-8165 that
remained following the voluntary cancellation of a portion Certificate 52395. You are receiving a copy
or this certilicatc because you have been identified a, a landowner of some of the lands covered by this
certificate.

Upon review of the Department's records. it became evident that the remaining right certificate, the
certificate that is issued to describe the right following a cancellation. was not issued following the
issuance of the order cancelling 19.5 acre,. The order was recorded in our records as Special Order
Volume 40, Page 32. on February 24, 1986 (copy of order auachetl with the map provided with the
cancellation affidavit).

The water right is appurtenant to the ,pecific place where the use was established as described by the
certificate. The owner of the land is the owner of the water right. The water right is limited to a spccilic
amount of water. hut not more than can be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the
cert ificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate hecause of a change in the ownership.
The waler must be controlled anti not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the
character of use. or the location of u,e requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Direcwr.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does nm confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining 10 forfeiture or abandonment.

If any portion of this water right is not used for live or more consecutive years, that portion of the right
may be subject to forfeiture according 10 ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is
not subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exception, to forfeiture are explained in
ORS 5-i0.6 I 0.

If you h,m: any questions please contact Gerry Clark al 503-986-0811.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MARION

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

FRANCIS X. RYAN
10008 DONALD RDNE
AURORA OR 97002

confirms the right to the use ofwater perfected under the terms of Penn itG-8165. The amount of water used
to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount
specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the well. The specific limits and conditions of
the use are listed below.

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL tributary to RYAN CREEK
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION of28.1 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.35 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 14, 1978

The well is located as follows·
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Measured Distances

4S I W WM 18 SE NW 47 1040 FEET NORTH AND 1020 FEET EAST
FROM SE CORNER, Cl IILDERS DLC 75

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated. and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year and shall conform to such reasonable rotation
system as may be ordered by the proper state oflicer.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q DLC Acres
4S IW WM 7 NE SW 43 0.8
4S I W WM 7 SWSW 47 0.4
4S IW WM 7 SE SW 43 9.8
4S I W WM 7 SE SW 47 9.6
4S IW WM 7 SW SE 43 1.0
4S IW WM 7 SWSE 47 1.3
4S I \\I WM 18 NW NE 47 1.5
4S IW WM 18 NE NW 47 3.6
4S IW WM 18 NW NW 47 0.1

G-7860-panial cancel-52365.gc Page I of2 Certificate 93404



This certificate is issued to describe the portion ofthe right not modified by provisions ofan order of the
Water Resources Director entered February 24, 1986, and recorded at Special Order Volume 40, Page 32,
cancelling a portion ofCertificate 52395, State Record ofWater Right Certificates. This certilicnte
supersedes Certificate 52395.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm Ute status of the water right in regard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place ofuse
described.

Issued------------

Wat ision Administrator, for
Tho , r

r Resources Department

NOV 13 2017

G-7860-partial cancel-52365.gc Page 2of2 Certificate 93404



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT
IN THE NAME OF FRANCIS X. RYAN

)
)
)

ORDER- - - - -

On January 29, 1986, Robert E. Rich and Marylyn Rich submitted an affidavit that they
are the owners of a certain water right and the lends to which the water right is
appurtenant; that they have abandoned any end ell interest in and to the said water right
and request the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the righl described by the certificate recorded
at page 52395, Volume 47, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of
Francis X. Ryan, end is for the use of not to exceed 0.25 cubic foot per second of water
from one well, with a date of priority of April I4, 1978, for irrigation of 8.2 acres in
SE J/4 SW 1/4, Section 7; I 1.0 acres in NE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 0.3 acre in NW 1/4 NW 1/4,
Section I8, Township 4 South, Range I West, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected end developed water
right certifies under oath to the Weter Resources Director that the water right hes been
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director
shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 52395, Volume 47, State Record
of Weter Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, end in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in
this proceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 24th day of February, 1986.----

CO.>, /l)
LL1AM +. voe

"

0337/c
2905

Volume 40, page 32

Director
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Application No. G.786Q. Permit No. 5;j.:JH§.~ .
IN NAME OF

, ,.,, fRAN.C.IS,.XA,.RY.AN ,
Surveyed .Q5;.I..~ 19.~~- by J..,M •.T9.J...I.. .



Mailing List for Certificate
Application: G-7860

Permit: G8165

Certificate: 93404

PermiUCertificate Holder:

FRANCIS X. RYAN ~
I0008 DONALD RD NE
AURORA OR 97002

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District #o: 16
2. Water Availability
3. Vault '-1/
4. File

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

041 W07 02000
WILCOTT-SMITH.DEBORAH
PO BOX 1081
TUALATlN, OR 97062

04IW07 01900
ANDREWS,DAROLD R &
ANDREWS,JANE C I/
9703 YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 97002

04JW07 01600
FRAGRANT FARM LLC
PO BOX 1081 a/
TUALATIN. OR 97062

RecordMarking:
Fie+
Certificate 52395

C

Dy._!-...

• '/r3/za7
{ (DA )



T. 4S.,R.IW.,W.M.
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I DLC 47 ,
[
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I FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. G.7.86Q. Permit No. ~.:.~l~.Q......
IN NAME OF

..................ERAN.C.IS. ..X .R'f.AN. ..
Surveyed .Q$;.I..1 19.83., y J..,M,.I.0.J...l. .



·
STATE OF OREGON

Washington
County of Merion

)
) ss
)

AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED
JAN 2 9 1986

WNVER RESOURCES DEPT
SM, C#Go

(I) (We) Robert E. Rich and M. Marylyn Rich
being first duly sworn, depose and say that (I am), (We are) the owner(s) of the----following described land:

Beginning at e 5/8 inch iron rod on the North right of way line of
Market Road No. 96 in Sections 7 and 18, Township 4 South, Range I
West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, said
iron rod being South 8° 31' 14" West 1883.36 feet and North 80° 36'
East 499.80 feet from the Northwest corner of the James E. Hall
and wife Donation Lend Claim No. 47, also being on the West line of
that certain tract of land conveyed to George C. Delsaver by Deed
Volume 759, Page 792, Marion County Deed Records; thence
North 9° 13' 35" East along said West line, 1667.32 feet to the
Northeast corner of said Deed Volume 759, Page 792; thence
South 74 18' 46" East 416.08 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence
South 2 49 02" East 1385.44 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod on the said
North line of Market Road No. 96; thence Southwesterly along the
arc of e 2° curve to the right, 392.83 feet (the chord of which bears
South 76° 35' 58" West 392.52 feet); thence South 80° 36' West
358.98 feet to the piece of beginning.

end the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.25 cubic foot
of water per second from one well for the irrigation of 8.2 acres in SE I/4 SW 1/4 of
Section 7, I I .O acres in NE I /4 NW I /4 and 0.3 acre in NW I/4 NW I /4 of Section 18,
Township 4 South, Rangel West, Willamette Meridian; with a priority date of April 14,
1978, as described by the certificate recorded et Page 52395, Volume 47, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, that (D), (We) have abandoned any and all interest in end to said
water right and request the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS
this 27th

WHEREOF, (I), (We) have
day of January

hereunto set (my), (our)
19 86

hands)

Subscribed and sworn
of January---------=--------'

to
19 86 .

before me this 27th day

My Commission Expires 7/12/86



1 RECEIVED
JAN2 91986

WNATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

T. 4S.,R.IW.,W.M.

HALL

/1ace .»
I WrtJ.

.____/ }-,,.,z,.,'
I FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

A r · N ,._7"60 p · r.. "165pp 1cat1on o. l-l" :,,,...... enmt No..v.~.~ .
IN NAME OF

..................fRAN.C.I.S.X..RYAN.............
Surveyed .Q~.I..~.... 19.~~.• by ..M..TL.............

DLC 6/



STATE OF OREGON ,....,..,..,
COUN'l'YOF HARill'I

Cmcel!ed - •p. o, P,c vocf.O P. l.z

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify, Thot FR!WClS X. RYAN

of 10008 Donald Rd. NE, Aurora . Stateof Oregon 97002 . has mode
proofen the satis/aclion oflhc \-VoterRi!,tourcts Dtrtclor, ofa rit,ht to lht u.at" of thewatersof
one well

a tributary of Ryan Creek
irrigation of 47.6 acres

for thepurpose of

undrr Prrmit No G-8165 ond 1h01 101d r,ght to 1h, us, of 1oid "'°'"'' hm bttn pufttt,•d rn
accordancewith the laus of Oregon; that thepriorityoftheright herebyconfirmed datesfrom
Apri1 14, 1978
that the amount of uwater to which such right is entitled and herebyconfirmed, for thepurposes aforesaid, is
limuted to an amount actuallybeneficiallyusedfor saidpurposes, and shall not exceed
0.60 cubic foot per second

or iu ~qCJivohnt in C'CtSf' of rotation, measured at thepoint u/d,vernon from theu tll Thewell is
located in the SE l4 Nw l/4 as projected within tfall DLC 47,
Section 18, T4S, FUW, WM; 1040 feet North and 1020 feet East from SE Corner,
Childers DLC 75.

The amount of water used for irrigation, toether with the amount secured under any other right
existing for thesame lands, shall be limited <o one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
perou,. or its equivalent for eacn acre irrigated and shall be further lWted
to a diversion or not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre For each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season or each year

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay beorderedbythe properstate officer.

A de,cription of the place of U8t under the right hereby confirmed, and to u•/11'ch ,urh riglot u
appurtenant, is asfollows.

0.8 acre IIE 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler LC 43
9.8 acres SE 1/4 SW l/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler DLC 4}
1.0 acre Sll' l/4 SE l/4 as projected witt,in St. M. Fackler D0LC 43
0.4 acre SW l/4 Sli l/4 as projected within Hall OlC 47r,,...-.-
17 .8 acres SE l/4 SW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 1,7 • t.-;.
1.3 acre Sll l/4 SE 1/4 as projected within Hall OLC 47 -

Section 7
1.5 acres N'~ l/4 NE 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47

14.6 acres IIE l/4 NW l/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47·•··•
0.4 acres /'/~ l/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall OLC 47 :;.,

Section 18 ....___
Township 4 South, Rangel West, WM

Therght to th.tuseofthe waterfor thepurposesaforesaid us restricted to lhtland•orplattofuseherein
desecrbed.

WITNESS the signatureof thr Water Ruouru, Dir,rtor, af{i.rrd

this dot,. September 27, 1984

••../.~/ .. .11.iJ..IJ.Jm .!I , ..JQVl19..._,.,.... . .
WaterResources Director

Recorded in StateRecord of WaterRightCerf«ates. Volume 47 ,paxe 52395
4060C CANCELED



37R-3066

February 2 6, I 986

Robert E. and Marylyn Rich
9703 Yergen Road ME
Aurore, OR 97002

REFERENCE: File G-7860

enclosed is a copy of tho order entered February 24, 1906, cencelin() o part
of the water right evidenced by Certificate 52395, as authorized by your
offidevit.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL • ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Seclion

SRA±pc

cc: Clifton K. King, Wetermaster, District 16

enclosure

0331/R
5176D0



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT
IN THE NAME OF FRANCIS X. RYAN

)
)
)

ORDER- - - - -

On January 29, 1986, Robert E. Rich and Marylyn Rich submitted an affidavit that they
are the owners of a certain water right end the lends to which the water right is
appurtenant; that they have abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right
and request the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded
at page 52395, Volume 47, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of
Francis X. Ryan, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.25 cubic foot per second of water
from one well, with a date of priority of April 14, 1978, for irrigation of 8.2 acres in
SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 7; I J.O acres in NE I/4 NW 1/4 and 0.3 acre in NW 1/4 NW 1/4,
Section 18, Township 4 South, Range I West, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water
right certifies under oath to the Weter Resources Director that the water right has been
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director
shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of
the right described by the certificate recorded et page 52395, Volume 47, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, end in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in
this proceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this""_day ot February, 1986.

la0.>>a /)
wI-LIAM H. voa

atDirector

0337/c
29050

Volume 40, page 32



45119s'
WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

I! 9 nr 145

• horoinofter et1lled orontor. convoy($) to
G!BA1D U RRJOZ!UJ a,m ennsnr U BRJDZIR

FRENCH PRAIRIE CREEK, An 0RECOIL GENERALRARINESIIP

all that real property situated in tho County
7EE»cir.s.Gronan.a.a.a..

L!GAL DllSCRIPTlO.'i ATrAC!lllD IIIRl':Nl AND IIADll A PART ILEREO,

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land lying in Sections 7 nndl8, Townobip 4 South, Rango
l Wost, Willrunotto Horidian, Marion County, orogon, ond doocribod
as follows,

Beginning at a point on the North line of tho Saint M. Facl<-ler
Donation Land Claim No. 43 in onid Townohip and nango 484.58 feat
tlorth 83°57' Eaot of tho re-entrant comer in aid North line, thence
south 83°57' tloot along the North line of said Donation Land Claim
484.58 feet to oaid ro-ontrant corner, thonco North 74·33 et
along oaid North lino 14.59 chnino (962.24') to tho Northwost cornor
of tho Saint: M, Fackler Donation tend Claim, thonco south 6°44• lfoot
along the West line of said Donation Land Claim 20.16 chaino (1330,56')
to the Southuest cornor thoreof1 thence South 75°29' Eat 13.90
chaino (917.40') to tho re-entry cornor on tbo \·loot boundary lino of
that tract of land doocribed in that deed to ,T. .11.. and Nollie Bucsh
recorded in volume 290, page 476 of Marion County Deed ROcordo1 thonca
South 3°21' Eaot along the West lino of said Buob tract 1,401.76 foot
more or less to tho North right of way lino of tho County Road (Markot
Road No. 96); thenco Northeasterly along said right of way lino to a
point opposite and at right angles to engineers centerline etation
41 + 40r thence North 2°27'04" Eaot 314.81 foet to a point which ia
60 ostorly when monourod at right angloa to tho Hoot lino of that
property described in that contract to Frederik I, and Judith o.
Frcderilts recorded in Volume 761, page 704 of Marion county Deed
Records; thence North 3°18'08" oot parallol with and 60 feot estorly
of tho Wcot lino of said Frcdorike property and oaid lino extended,
2125.95 foot to tho point of beginning. I

JUN.l 71977
WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

SALEM, OREGON
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 23, 1984

Francis X. Ryan
10008 Donald Road, NE
Aurora, OR 97002

REFERENCE: Fi le G-7860

PHONE 378-8508

Enclosed is the Proof of Appropriation of Water under your Water Right
Permit G-8165.

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey of
your project made' by a representative of this office. It defines the
extent to which use of water has been completed within the terms of
your permit. The proof should be carefully examined, dated and signed,
then returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the signed proof, a Certificate of Water Right will be
issued confirming the right. This will be forwarded to you after our
records are brought up to date.

You may keep the map print for your records.

Sincerely,

Di..- a Cd=
BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section
Water Rights Division

BAE:wpc
690-10-132
461 IA

Our field examiner found a total of 52.5 acres claimed irrigated in connection with Permit
G-8165, which exceeds the limit of 47.6 acres under the permit. If you intend to establish
a legal water right for the additional 4.9 acres, a permit must be obtained. We will
assist in making an application for a permit for the additional land at your request.
The 4.9 acres overacreage is displayed on the map copy as an unhachured area. If this
area is not located where you prefer it to be, please notify us as it may be possible to
locate the area elsewhere on your lands.



Francis X. Ryan
Route 1, Box 222
Aurora, Oregon 97002

August 23, 1978

G-8165

G-7860

t
I



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 16, 1978

Belozer Hatchery & Poultry Farm
P.O. Box 350
Oregon City, Oregon 97045

~
RE: Files No. 23893, G-7860

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

As mentioned in our earlier correspondence of January 9,
1978, in regard to application No. G-7860, in tho name of Francis
X. Ryan, it will be necessary to issue a new certificate for that
part of the water right not involved in the cancellation of the
earlier right to the use of water from the unnamed stream, and
that we need $2 from you to cover the cost of recording the new
certificate. Therefore, will you please submit this additional
fee so the new certificate can be issued and properly recorded.

Sincerely,

lfayne J. Overcash
hater Rights Engineer

Jo:1cj
cc: Francis X. Ryan

Route 1, Box 222
Aurora, Oregon 97002



-7 J
2J893

...doz.,r :1atcntr.., an-.1 Poul try Fann
P. i). i.lux J:.,J
Orc:,1on Cit}, J,.. .7J-..J

"- ,i.,ve r... c.:iv"~ t11c 1.-orr<!ctcJ affi ..<1vit of <1t,.mtion:.1...nt r~gJrding
C.:rtific11t- uC. __ _.l,,.

T,1c .iµ,ilicatio, 1J _._r...J G-7~J. sucr.iittcu ~Y Francis X. au is
now satisfactory and ill be considered for approval by issuance
.of a eri.

v_.,T. L •• ,._f.
water Rits Engineer

VG: tlu
cc: Francis X. t{/an
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

23893
G7860

June 6, 1978

Belozer Hatchery and Poultry Farm
P.O. Box 350
Oregon City, OR. 97045

Gentlemen:

On April 7, 1978 I returned your affidavit of abandonment regarding that
portion of the water right evidenced by Certificate #22314 which is in
conflict with application #G-7860 submitted by Francis X. Ryan.

You may recall, the affidavit listed 1.6 acres within the SW; SE of
Section 7 to be abandoned. This acreage figure is in error and should
be corrected to read 1.3 acres. The affidavit was returned to you for
the correction, and as of this date, it has not been returned to this
office.

Would you please make the necessary correction on the affidavit, date
and initial the correction, and return it to this office? This will
allow us to proceed with the issuance of a permit in approval of Mr.
Ryan's application.

In case the original affidavit we provided you has been misplaced,
please advise this office and we will gladly provide another one for
your signature.

Sincerely,

a
VESTAL GARNER
Water Rights Engineer

VG:tld
cc: Francis X. Ryan, applicant



373-3066

G-7860

J.l.pril 7 , 1973

Francis 1.. Ryan
Rute l, a 222
Aurora, OR. 97002

Dear l'.r. Ryan:

As of this date we ave still not received your canpleted application Ib.
G-7a6J which is for use of water for irrigation fran a well.

You were a.:lviscd on January 24, 1978, that if the aplication was not re­
sulrittel an cr befory irci1 24, 1970, it would be rejected without further
notiru; therefore at is tine your application is subject to rejection.
Ho.,ever, the question of the existinq water tigl t is still in issue. We
have rec.:?ivoo .:m affic:1..lvit of aban.icrm:mt fran Cerald• Polert F. Delozer
regarding the abandonent of that part of the water right evidenced by the
Certificateo. 223l4 which is appurtenant to the lands in their ownership.
Even though yoar aplication may be rejectsd, is it still the intention of
Gerald and 1.obert 3clozer to abandon the use of surface water described by
c.crtificatc 'k>. 22314?

If they still intend to abandon the e.v.isting surface water right, because
of nan-use, we will proceed with the canrollation. Defore doing so, however,
it will be necessary that a typographical error be oorreoted on the affidavit
which was previously sulittai.

I am returning the affidavit of abandonrrent along with a Oy of this lett.er
to the Belozer's. The l.6 acres listed within the S; SE; should in fact
le l.3 acres. They may oorrect the affidavit by deleting the 1.6 and in­
cluling l.3 acres. The affidavit should then be returned to this office.

If your applicaticn for use of ground water is not rea:.:ived in this office
by the tirre the matter regardin g the existing water right is resolved, it
will be rejected.

Sincerely,

VESTAL GAFER
Water Rights Engineer

VG:tld
cc: Gerald F. &G Robert H. Belozer



370-306€

G-7960

February 24, 1978

Francis Y.. Ryan
foute 1, x 222
Aurora, Oregon 97:l02

Dear Mr. Ryan:

Since you have not returne:l your applicatior nurtie.red G-n60
01 re 1 ie.:..c to corresponence regarding it, I assur.e you have
reconsiiere? the :n.:ittP..r of your proposed use of water and have
decided to abanion it.

Unless we her .fron you within thirty days Eran the date of this
letter, your apylication will be reject"ti without further notice.
7ta recorlinr fee will be retumel. owever, the $20.00
examination fee for eacn aplication is raquired by law to be
paid into the Ganeral Funl of the State and is not refundable.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Gamer
Tater Pints "nrineer

VKi:slk
cc: Belozer Hatchery and Poultry Farm



'
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23893

January 9, 1970

3clozer Hatchery an. Poaltry !l'ann
P.O. ...ox 350
Oregon City, Oregon 'JI..,.,:,

Gentlem::n;

r.:re still :1ave not r..x:.....iv, . t.!(! aHllication SUU"'i.ttttl , y Francis X. Ryan
for a ,..errrit to use 7 ..J • .., .,i...u.lons of water :;;.er ~unut.L- fL-un Franc~ Ryun
t·lell ,,l for irriryatiu. o.: 4J . ., acres. You may r.xall this application
is m.lff,,era.l <..i-7-,Gv.

I brougt this to you: tc.ion inmy lettro ace!er l6, 1377.

In my letter of we... ,:::.r .L 1J77, I fail<.. J t.o C".tion t?\.'lt it ,.ou:W l...c
nccessar1 to i.ssu0 ;:, :1-: , cc.:..rti..'.:icate for tint ~.rt: c · t:!ie water right
not. involv~\ in t.lO ....ir,.;,_ 11...cion. .1.,1s; n€\, -::et"t.L>-i..:;:;:c will require a
'.;2. 00 ctrtificate rro...r,,.:.. " ec. 1. :CulLJ you Jl<... ~ '>11: r.tit t.':• necessary
f--,c oo t!ut tl1e n<..w c~tifi,.::atc car. be issuo.i.

I at-0J.os1izc for r.ot Lrin .i.n<J this to your attentirn1 1•arli.E>r.

Sincerely,

Vestal !1. ',am, .x
water Rights ~ineer

VRG:slk
cc: Francis x. Ryan





Denis Schmitz
-------
44458

59200



G-786()

16 December 1977

:3aJnwr ,'.atc:1ecy an:l T>o1.1ltry Fann
!'.0. Bo:{ 151)
0rernn City, Or':!':ym 07045

'1"1,11• ik. you for t.11 J co-r] ,-,••~' -r"""i ];wit ,..., ah-inr1onrent O" t.ri"t '">3.r.'1: of. the
wut'·r ri1'.Tt 0vi 1:1=, 1•, ,-,.-.,-H'j,-. ... :;_-. n•rJYJ:r..,,'I .,.,'111 1 rich is in oorrflict
•:i::.· 11:")"lliC'l ':io" . it":'"11 •r"?' 1 ,.. T - 1 S'l!"':U.ttec" hv -rcarcis ~-. ;yan.

0J1 ·•-::to1, ir 1"\, 1°77, .r. ..,, ,.,,.., ' ,:; ~·...->lir-.':ir.., ••71'"' 'l:'"' ...'.ll"TI ! rn 'UI" to J JI?
crr.let>l he sulittine the affidavit o alnlornt. Tis aplication
as on?drse so that in oriar to retain its Priority Ee
limn• 1,-.,m r ~~i•l'v1 i•1 t,\•i<; n~ricc 0:1 or h,-..,r ,lPC O.,,...r: l!

it ·-:;;,s '-.I)
1077.

·tr. ~w's a~, licatio1 :Rs •10t h:°-"D r,xe.ivc-1 a.;; o- ':his date aTJ/'1, t'1ere·-
F0r•", i::,c tcnt.1tiv,... -~rirn~itv ~i\..".' ; •,,..·m 10-:;'· hr; ..r:. t:1.,,., r1n">li.Cllti".'tn
:::m • o r'1.i.n'itt:t~l nn I niv"'"'. a nry1 )riori~ • •':-lt"' --~ of t:,.., '"',te t!1e an,licr­
tion is n£-zt r~:i.ve:l.

I have a'vie1 rt, ran of his, however, i yr: orroonlenco has not
roach,:rl 'ur:i, you mav l.c iJ,Lz to ;iuviE>e :w1 n,., 1:'.1 · C'i1n-rnt Rtatus of his
a-::iplication.

Shoul<l you have nuestions, olease do not hesitnte tr.> contact this office.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. ,..arner
Nater Rights En~ineer



• G 7860

December 13, 1977

Francis X. Ryan
Route l, Box 222
Aurora, Oregon 97002

Dear Mr. Ryan:

Your applicatinn nubered G 7860 which was retumel to
you for correction an? capletinn kas not J::een received.
It was endorsed so that in order to retain its priotity
date, it should have been received in this office on or
before December 12, 1977.

It has, therefore, lost its priority, but may be rein­
stated and given a new priority date as of the day it is
again received.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG: slk

370-3066



378-3066

File No. G-7860

October 10, 1977

Francis X. Ryan
Route l, Dox 222
Aurora, OR 97002

Dear lhr. Ryan:

As of this date we have not received the properly completed
affidavit of abandonment regarding that portion of tho water
right as evidenced by certificate No. 22314 which is in con­
vict with your application No. G7860.

The affidavit was sent to Belozer Hatchery and Poultry Farm
on June 23, 1977. They were to sign the affidavit before a
Notary Public and return it to this office.

Since the affidavit has not been received I am returning your
application to be completed by submission of the affidavit of
abandonment. If the affidavit cannot be submitted, I \fould be
more than happy to discuss possible amendments to your applica­
tion.

Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
priority date, it must be received in thie o{fice on or bo£ore
December 12, 1977.

Sincerely

. Vestal R, Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG: cah
,



G-7860
23893

29 July 1977

Belozer Hatchery and Foultry Parm
25C0. Deever Creek Rd.
Creon "ity, Oregon

Oentlo11en:

dust a reinder thnt 1:e have not receivcd the pro­
pcrly ccoplcted of!idnvit 0f abanrrent egaruin
thet portion cf the water rights as evidence to
~ ·crtificato :o. :?2:i14 ·,,hich ie in coni'lict Hitll
rancin rlyons application !'o. G-7b60.

Defore- 'l pelMit may 'be icsuod in approval tf :r.
•-• ,plication tow e ._ro1.. d 1',Ltcr ti 1 J:or·,ion

o:.: i:he at r right in c~ ·:fllc-t muct 'be cleared
free tu= rccortls.

1, culd Jt u please provide u date e might expect
to receive the properly ccmplctod affidavit?

Sincerely,

'Vestal • Garr.er
ater Kight nineer

VRG:td
cc: Francie Ryan arrlicant

}76--3v6o



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 23, 1977

PHONE 378-3066

G-7860

J

Belozer Hatchery and Poultry Fann
2500-S Beaver Cr. Road •
Oregon City, OR 97045

ATTENTION: G. W. & R. H. Belozer

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the affidavit of partial abandonment describing the water
right as evidenced by certificate No. 22314.

Mr. Francis X. Ryan has made an application with this office for a right
to appropriate waters from a well to irrigate 47.6 acres of your land.
Before a permit can be issued for this application, the existing right
must be cleared from our records.

Our records show part of the land listed by Mr. Ryan's application is
covered by an existing water right as evidenced by certificate No. 22314
issued to J. A. Bush from an unnamed stream. Mr. Ryan stated that
the stream has not been used on this land for at least 6 or 7 years.
Therefore, the right to use water from the unnamed stream is
considered abandoned through five successive years of non-use.

This affidavit must be signed by the owners of the land before a Notary
Public and then returned to this office before a permit can be issued
for Mr. Ryan's application No. G-7860.

Upon receipt of the properly completed affidavit, the application will
be satisfactory.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VG/D!:db
Enclosure
cc: Francis X. Ryan

1
I
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Water Resources Department
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E .. SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

2 June 1977

G-7860, 23893

Francis X. Ryan
Route 1, Box 222
Aurora, Oregon 97002

378-3066

Dear Mr. Ryan:

We have received your map, fees of $34.20 and appli aation
for a permit to use 780 gallons of water per minute from
Francis Ryan Well No. 1 for irrigation of 43.9 acres. For
reference, your application is No. G-7860.

Your map and Item No. 4 of your application do not agree.
Your application shows the well to be 270' South and 1820'
West from tthe NW corner of the Cone DLC No. 62. Your map
shows the well to be 360' South and 1790' est from the same
corner. The map and application must be in agreement.

Your map and application list l.5 acres irrigated in the SW
SE, Section 7. If the scale of the map is l' = 660', the
area outlined on your map appears to be 3.3 acres. Again,
your map and application must agree. Also, the irrigated lands
should be shaded or c ross-hatchured on the map.

Our records show part of the land listed by your application
is covered by an existing water right. The right is for ir­
rigation of 74.6 acres from an unnamed stream as evidenced
by certificate 22314 issued to J.A. Bush. If the unnamed
stream is still used, your application should be amended to
request use of water from the well as supplemental. The right
to use of water from the unnamed stream would be valid unless
there have been five successive years of non-use or you have
intentionally abandoned the sere am in favor of the well.

Before a permit can be issued for use of water from the well
as a primary source, the existing right must be cleared from
our records. This can be done by submission of an affidavit
of abandonment regarding that portion of the right appurtenant
to your land. The affidavit will be prepared for your signa­
ture upon request. However, we will need a copy of your legal



i,
Francis X. Ryan

- 2 -

G-7860, 23893

land description as it appears in a deed, title insurance
policy or sales ocontract. We also need the names of the
legal owners of the land.

e have recently revised our application form. Therefore,
I am enclosing a new form and our instruction booklet for
your use in making these correctiona. The original man
and application must be returned along with the new appli­
cation.

Your application No. G-7860 1s endorsed so that in order to
retain its priority date, it must be received in this office
on or before August 2, 1977.

Sincerely,

Vestal • Garner
later Rights Engineer

LN/VG:1cj



RECEIVED
'+281377

C:'JURCES DEPT.
I, OREGON PermitNo. G-.··-··-······-··-···········

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Ground Waters of the· State of Oregon

'( I, ±..e..f.l ..N.J.•. /.5_ X-..=.J.~ 'fA.N... /.
(Name of ppliant)

of '.:RJ.e L. _1?,.Q:Z::..J.~2-: B.if..R..ct::?B: , county of L'l:1.B:1:?.1..P..N.. ,
Postottlce Address)

state of ...i)..fC5..C:(- C..<lL... ·--······q·'l.flQ.:;),,....., do hneby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described ground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

1. Give name of nearest stream to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development is

... <x, yA"' .C.<~ ;!.../C-··---········-··········--··-···-···-········--···············-···-········--··.. ·--·············••·····Name of strenm

·········-·······················--··················· ·.··-··-····· ..-·····.. ················ tributary of W.;LL 4./vf&. _ -1-1,.e_, .
2. The amount_of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is cubic

feet per second or.7 9........ galloni per minute.

3. The use to which the water is to be applied is ....Boa.ca.t2..2.....ot.-..eye/44y
......./££16-ATl"¥el43. A-c. -········································ ..-··············· _ ..

,..>c4. T/te well or other source is located .Z.ZO. ft $.. and l.f?..?.-:P... ft .w.'. from the NW...
(N. or s) E.or W»

corner of ±h..e C,:;.N.e. .l)t....~ ,.~.&. _ _ .
(s«Uon or subcUvid.on)

(U prclcr.ib1c.; &:Ive dis.1Jlnco and: bellrlrUJ t.o ae.:tlon corner)"

If there ismore than one well, each must be described. Ue separate sheet it necessary) " " "

being within the ..S.l;.,.~ .11/Jt.!i.... _ - of Sec...Lll -.., Twp _1:.S. , R. Lk.'/.1. _.,
W. M., in the county of __MLfP._g_(JL···-·· ..··-······-·..····-..·····

5. The ·······-··P.j..e..e...b::1..!Y.~ _ _ - to be .....•.....J..1/..~.£,{-J:: ~
(Canal or pipe line) r······

in length, terminating in the .S.w..J,,;_...,.f ?...5.'/{ of Sec ? , Twp f.:~ ,slit tear rut4tvinion»

R .L~ , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanyingmap.

6. The name of the well OT other works is £,&.&.fr'.:.C..~.) Js..i···,1·~··==·(.······································
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the
supply when not in usemust be described.

X 8. The develo·pment wiU consist of -·····-·-··L -.W.t:.// _ having a
(Oh·e nu.,nbcr of wcUJ. lv.n.nch. OlC! .•

diameter of lZ... inches and an estimated depth of_.,./%.£.: feet. It is estimated that .)$.Z .

feet of the well will require <-d.t.~~1 casing. Depth to water table is estimatea..f2........
!Kindl IF..ll

••••••..••••?-••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••..••••••••••••••..••••••••••••••..•U••••••••• .. ••-..•••••••••..••.... ••---••..•""'•••••••u••••,.•••••--·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••n•••••••oo•

situated

GI-UI



CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE-
9. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line)-············--·-·········-······-··--··.. ···· feet; width on bottom

----··-····-··········· feet; depth of water ·····--········- feet; grade -·······--··· feet fall per one

thousand feet.

(b) At··········-·············--··· miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) .

··········--······-······- feet; width on bottom ·····-··-·······--··-·····-··· feet; depth of water ·-···· feet;

grade ···········--············-······· feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of-pipe, ~.; size at intake in.; in size at ft.

from intake in.; size at place of ttse in.; difference in elevation between

intake and place of u.se, ~. Is grade unifonn? Estimated capacity,

.................................. sec. ft.

10. If pumps are to be used, give size and type :t.\1.r. .h.1..ng.·--····c;,_·:'..._.Q.~_t.. _ .
.. ·-·························-··········· ' - ····••·••· · ~,,

Give horsepower and type of motor or engine to be u.sed ~.Q r.P.- &J.g_c,.,.+r..1.C.....- .

11. lf the location of the welt, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from
a natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to the nearest point on each of such channels and
the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development

12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ······················-············--··················································
=-

Numbf!!rAett1
To De Irritated

- . :,-

w

w
iw

s
L{s

Ran.<•
Townhtp E. or w. of
N, or s \VW:a.mcue 1'.1crtdlon Section

s
I 's /w

5 LI

rmbrrrrrrrrrrmmeharmscam
(If more pace required, attach separate sheet)

Character of soil W..a..~.J.f)JJ./!.l.✓._ .. ::ft.e.r;. -..······-···············-··················-······························
Kind of crops r~ised -·······~··f.:\.IY..f!!..~.9···~··\">".'.(.P..C-:.R..>...l...~..l.V_?·································-··················· .. ··•····•·



MUNICIPAL SUPPLY-
13. To supply the city of ···········-·························- ············-·············-················--··········································-·······

in ·················································-··· county, having a present population of .

and an estimated population of ---··········-·· in 19...... ...

ANSWER QUESTIONS 14, 15, 1G, I7 AND 18 IN ALL OASES

14. Estimated cost of proposedworks, $..·-·-····--·····--·····

15. Construction work will begin on or before •.. C(:)/ttf/&/ed.. ---···············································
16. Construction work will be completed on or before ~.OJ,P./4.Y ·-·····-····-···················
17. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before /t:?...=/-::: 7../.. .
18. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing water supply, identify any appli­

cation for permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water, made or held by the

applictmt. ··············-··············-··-·······---··················•.. ··········-··-··········--·····························---································

·····- !Jrrw. <-;;;?2!iv-.~ ····-·-·······
Remarks· ······--··········-··············--·····································---··········-························-·········· .

· • • • · • · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·• ·• ·- - • • • • • • · · · • · • · • - , , oooOo•Oooo•OooO•OO·OO···• • • • •-•H--•·--♦• • • • • •U •-••• • •··········• ~-•-·• • 0• 000000000000o000 000000•

··•·················································--········---·······························-·-··········---··-··········-························--·············-········

..••••••u•- ·•·•·•- ••••••••••••••••••......,._..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••·••·---•--••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••........,•••••••••••- • ..••·• ..•••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••

........................................................... ·----·· .. ··• ·--·-•• -~ - .
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..................................................................................- - - .
······ _ .
....................._ - __ ---·········---· - --·············

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss.

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

···································••-..--·············---··········-----•·••···-··· ..··-····· .. ·······•... ·• ·.. ••---·········••·•·•·•-.. ············•·····················································
In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc­

tions on or before.........................Au!S.t...l.... 19.22...

WITNESS my hand this..Zn.d...... day of........................June......., 19..7.7..

RECEIVED
JUN 171977

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

.J.AME.S...E.....S.E.X.S.ON........•............-••••...............•..............
Direotr 9+N9

By P."~~.«4: .~ .
Vestal R. GArner A993NRx



S'BATE OF ON.E60N,

County of Marion,

PERMIT

t:r r (, ,· ! -; f" h
t) '.fliit)s(W!Cfftify 1Jiat I have emamined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

SUBJECT TO EXLSTING RIGHTS and the following limitatio•ns and conditions:

The right herein granted is 1im,ited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall net exceed - cubic feet per second measur·ed at tli:e point of diversion from the weU

or source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of -rotation with other water users, from .

,-.•--·-··· ········ ·········--··--······--············· ····················••·••••·••••·••·-·----·••·••·•.

The use towhich this water is to be applied is ·-·-··· .. ···

........ ..,. .. , _.,,, .
'I

If for irrigation, this appropr-iation shall be 1imited to of one cub_ic foot per second

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be fur-ther limi.ted to a diversion of not to e;x;ceed .

acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; .

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................

·······························-----·····••r.• ,.

·••·•·• , ' _ ···-·- ·•·-·•·•·•·••·•--·• ..···•---·• ..

......................................................................_ •-··••·············-···························••·••····························· .. ·•-•·••·······•-·••·············-···

.................. .... .........................~···-··········· ..··········•··••·••·---••·••· .. ······-···············••··•·········•·•·•·••·••·····•-·-·• - .
··················-····· ·-·················· _,., - ---- .

and shall be subject to such reasonable 1:otation system as may be ordered, by the proper state officer.

The well shalt be cased d.s necessary in accordance with good practice and if the fiow is artesian
the works shall include proper capping a.nd co'iitrol va1ve to prevent the waste of ground water.

The works consttructed shalt indude an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring
line, adequate -to determine water level. elevatfon in the well at all times.

'.l!he permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and
shall keep a complete record of the amount of grou.nd water withdrawn.

Actual constructionwork shall begin on or before ·······-··~··········-··-·····--···································· aJid shaU

th.er:ea#er be pr,osecu.ted with reasonable diligence and .be completed on or before October 1, 19.. ·--·--··

<i:omplete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19........

WITN'ES$ my hand this---··· da.y of-----···········-··------···• 19....- ...

- ·•·- ·•••·- •••oo- ••••••••••••·•••·••---·•·•0-•••- - ·•·•"- ••oo•••••••·• ••••••·••u••••••••••••••••--••·•
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SEPl 01984

MARION

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGONCOUNTY OF

090-10-GP 7/7

Proof of Appropriation of Water

of 10008 Donald Rd. NE, Aurora
has applied beneficially the waters of
one well

a tributary of Ryan Creek
irrigation of 47.6 acres

FRANCIS X. RYAN

, State of Oregon 97002

for the purpose of

under Permit No. G-8165 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the Tight dates from
April 14, 1978
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been act11ally beneficially used in the
amount of
0.60 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well,
The well is located in the SE l/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall L€ 47,
Section 18, T4S, RlW, WM; 1040 feet North and 1020 feet East from SE Corner,
Childers DLC 75.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
Tight existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-e1ght1eth of one cubic foot per second
per acre or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2 l/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year

and shalt
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the Tight, and to which such Tight is appurtenant, is
as follows:

0.8 acre NE 1/4 SW l/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler DLC 43
9.8 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler LC 43
l.0 acre SW 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler OLC 43
0.4 acre SW 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within Hall OLC 47

,,- -.:. 17.8 acres SE l/4 SW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
1.3 acre SW 1/4 SE l/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47

Section 7
l.5 acres NW L/4 NE 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47

-,o l4.6 acres NE l/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
-0.1 0.4 acres NW l/4 NW l/4 as projected within Hall OLC 47

Section 18
Township 4 South, Range l West, WM

1 have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof. and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this J. day of···¥·'-··-···•

1o.&64.

a._ o.» __­
47 1%,5

....~~ ....)(_~~·-························

4060C
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• • • . ' . . ...~..-;-r•- -. -; --:;:- ••• (1-
•_;_:" '~.,.., 4 • •"r:7,{' ,,.;:•.: •• ..,_. ~ .- .• • "• •••, I \ ~ •.' ·• • f
~;' ··:.-~ .. ·. , . ~~L~- ... ··ig. -/) ... , . . ·-· . . .. G 8165:·/.. •wv

Application No C-iI..(¢. /.. :.••'. .. : ,!". PenntlNo , .. ·::··::· ·:·;· ·:··eif}···-:z'.tl.D

"ED,}!fAcokes is.»sec. senors»r a
WATER RESOURcEi'Bf>i!f.ation for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water , 1t,,tf5-

1.JSALEM, OREGON · · ·· ·· · · · · •· ·~ • · · /;•• . •..... · ·· -··· · ... .. . . ...
·n. - £ . . ~ ✓ /' ·:. . .

\, . I,·····:· ·;:··l?..13..M.u.9........x.......R.. f.\ :····· .. ······· .. ····:···· .. ········,··y , 1 • • • ••J (Na.ma of AppUcnnL) , • ,# &f.:~ 12,r,y,;:r;,_ 'id::.=l•~~jj ,~.,.~,oJ/;_o._~~···L:; A. Ufi!i,::~~···~·······•·.
"1 \j Stateof.... /:.t;,..Q.O , 91.Jr.Q.?,,, PhoneNo.. ./.tJ ..1.[l. S..S.7..8. dohereby
'\J · I / cz;pCode> > . •

~

~,~~ .., l make application for apermit to appropriate the following describedground waters oft/le State ofOrugon:
~ . . . . ,, ' ..

,ll_'~ 1. Thedeuel.opmentwill consist of .f. J.,,.J.0,..L..,.L...•..•...•...•--.························_'······..·--····· ..
~-~ (Cl\... nwnbu or wclLt. we lines. infiltretlon~ ~

~ . havingadiameterof .1.2.-:i.istvt..e..S. andan estimateddepth of••··-r····.(·'3.··L 7 feet. '..
··~~• --------...... ----..,£•.,_.,...,__..... _... .,.,,;\.,i r,,.,•.• '"•£:j/Q ,.<("'7. · 1 • v-~• ·• I

1
/?60 • 'J • ,,,,_,

I-.: · ··2. The wellorolhersourceistobelocated ~...£/L !$. a,,ifa.i..f.a.?.. fL _W. .,, --~. ~-~
~ , from the Nlr.-! ~ comeri,f~ C..o.u..f:. D.J...C..~.b..Z.. :::::~ .a · (Pub!~~ s.,..,. Co""'r> .

~ o ~ , '. .-: ~ '::-!l.1..J. l:l.1tk.l:-. DJ..C!.47
~ ~ ' , (ll lhmt i. rD01W ti\b one well, each mast be dacnl!C.'dJ • 7••· - __)

(!-.: : :••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• :•••••• beingwithin the S.C. /.. ¼ ofthe : N.Y.!.....or
·.Sec : /...~ /... . 1p 4..$ /.'.:.R .'.).~.k✓.. :c..., W.M., in t!ta county~{..6.&g,1.P.i/.~ ,

1

... --- . ,., ' -~·,
\, ~· •· •·· · 3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if use other than irrigation. :.,_:-··-· .., j. . ·
Ai) =====;=====;======;============~== ~;

· · · r,;,. • ,,,., nn.tVnr 111,unbrr . .. .. ,, ... , i!:



') :'' ...-..·/•., • • ),. ': :• ... ·., •' ' • . • _-·.. . , \ .• ·-:--""·,r--r ·:J·1-: . . (Z-
••■;s •.• ,t• •v<. f--i• .-1.1,.•• i,i, • ..,... • • . , • •• • •·1 • •• . ••· • • • •·•• G, ·s·1···6· s· ·.17· . ·w· r,.- C•.~ •. •.I'<.· - • . . • . / -•.,,, VE±; ,"jg gag r so 4oa±@±ti@j," nears...is..s •. . , ti' . '· ,

• •• f •

·. U S E OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT r'l_ f: -,:,,;..iJ.,· '(I.. . · J N 1 71977 · . · ~ :, .,,, N. . . ' . .. . . .. -~ \,.

WATER RESOURCE~Bf\!f.ation for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water . '~tffS
1.JSALEM, OREGON •, .. ·· · . · - · ,. ... . · ·/0

- • • •..... • -::·. :.•,·· .... • •••• l;
l) - , . '(\ j ·.- • ~

v : ,.. . I, ·:·..,.(.. l?...8.. f.{..f..:1..~ i.v.=:R.~..A#. :•·······..·······..·····,··
/.'.- '·F iii i»lino ­
~ l of..~.l. LJ.t1$ 1.:t•.l,; !~.~.~.~..:.~.())).Q1.o•.ht. N.( L. A..u..R..o.ft.:.l:L. , .'.'
"? ~ ' . (MAJHnc Ilda,-) • , • , • lC.<7) , \

~ '\) Stateof cQ./:..t;,.SJ.o.fL.._ _, .<31.i.~.1,,; PhoneNo...le..1.fJ.:::..S..S..7/iJ - dohereby
) ] ¥ aces» .
~ ~ make application. for apermit to appropriate the followingdescribedgroundwaters of the State ofOregon:

,1J.'~. ~ I. Thedeuelopmenl will consist of .f w.e,..l.,.L- : · .
~.~ (Olve numbtt of wcU., til• li..a.. lnfi.hni,~lon aaHe:rin. ittcJ

havingadiamelerof 1..2.--:/.J;dj/..,4.!:,•.•...• andanestimateddepl/1 of .,,,. .. ./.. ff. ..2.. ~ feet. ._., ----•--- ..--. •• -•·•••--•••• --•r.- .~••--·•• _.,_•:3-/ 2.•. · ,/. I / ?60 ,r.·. T > ' ~
• ~ S . 1 '?:e i I. r~ I 2. Tire wellorothersource zs /Q be localed ~ .£ft a..cki.i,m:. ft v.Y. ·

...: ,, . (N. or S.) ,,,----- 0:. «W.)

~ 'from the .. .'.. IV.ld ~ romerof~ C.O.U..t:. 0.J...'C..~.b..2.. -
~ • (Public I.And Sun.,C:..,,.,) •

, ~ J. : ":?/4.J l:l.l.tk.t. DJ..C1.47r:;:,~-- . , . QI uwr. ia moro than oot _..u, each ma bo d.cnbocl) / ... _ __.J
· ~'f : : ~ ,.· : beingwithin. the S..f: /..., .. ¼ofthe : W..0/. C.¼ of

.. ·Sec. .. ·.:.. ./...~ /.. 'Ip Y..S i!<...'.:.R }. ~.k✓. C,.., W. JI{., in. the cou,1/y~f..f.:1.~g_,_p_.d,/"r
-.a - e

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if use other than. irrigation.. ,.:.,•.. : •.•., •.~.) .



1nclude length and dimensionsofsupply ditch orpipeline, size and typeofpump and motor, type of irrigation
system to adequately describe the proposed distribulion system.', 1 • ' •.

;-,-..±i ( :, $up4 y, so p. r- ..,
- .J.C9..D..a'. i.f.N. ~ L7.w..g.. ::..k.itY. ~./r:i..l)[..::..k:.M..~: :· '.'....' :..:.: ! .

Ly,° .Ti· j.... 5"0..cr:r.. .,; :'. 1••••• t.JJtB.1 r{~ ~ I 49••!I 7..L ..q,,1 : : ' . .'. - .
,Mt.re± ,'use « •i " , •• ·,.: .

r ta ,·e
1 •••• - • • •. - • • . . • • ••••••••••••••

. .
• l • • , , . . f . • ··•··:···.

. . . .. . . '......................................................................................................................................................................................
' -·············· .

•••••••••••••••••••• 4 • • ♦ .-·
.................. • 1••••••••0, ..• , .. .

····································································-····················-····-········································ ~ .. \

. ....................... ,_.. ·. .. .

t

«

'\

11. Construction work will begin on or before L..Q.J.~.f./.:.!A,..--:f.&.D : , .- . .. , . .
' fl •

12. Constroction work will be compleled on or;before ~.f::.!~R..~9.../.~..Q .
. ' .

13. The waterwill be completely applied to theproposed useon orbefore L.0.::.. !. ..: 7. .? ..
ii I ' I
14. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing supply, identify the supply and existing. ' .



...... ......,....... -~- . ,
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D- .L- • .l • • \,\. ••., "'.n,:;mar,.,,· .
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: ....\ ,..,\ '!'..... ·.,; ":):,~•,. ••. . • \ ,.,. . • •
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• inwature of Ar [iapd
., . . . . ' •' ' ~............................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................................................

This is to certify that Ihaue e:xamined the foregoingapplication, toge/lierwith tlie acc_ompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn thesamefor ~~~E.~~~~~ ~~~ <?.?.~P.;~.~~ .

..........................................................................................................................~ .. . .
In order to retain its priority, this application mu.st be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections onorbefore '?.~~~.~.~..~~············································································, 19..!!........... •. . ·• . . . . . . ... , r
!
:J

... WITNESSmy handthis J9.~ da;yof. 9.~~~~~ , ~9 !.? :: I
Ii

, .

• , ...... l •••1•, . . ' .'-:. '/..
, ,

I ; I
···)
4

. ....~
a t

!
<
I •

I ., 'I

\ ,- •'

.s" .at .'+:·-.,
By : : .

:. VESTAL R. GARNER 1
..( • • .-: ,

..............J.~.E...~~.C?!'!' WaterResourcesDirector
. ·' '"·'·'· . ..... ,. ~ /, ..

RECElVEJ
APR 1 4 1978 . "''" ~- ,.,

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
" SALEM, OREGON ..

· _'3;9,,or3;:.



well orsource ofappropriation, orits ~quiualenl incase ofrotationwith otherwaterusers, from .. i!.J1.f;>J.\,···-
j.pa, py,j Caeepo " re •·....::.:..::~~:..u. :'J':(;...I..t..... : : K....: : : : : .

, Te use towhich tmswater is 1c be applied is tr.r.t~.~.tJi:in.,..~t.:: 4..21...k: a.?.:.~ .,.-
~· -;.-... :-.'.E_\: .·!ur.~·-::-e;.-; . - - -•••·.• .. - : __. .. . . ~- .

't-· '.'.:, ~.··~·•.' ~1~,.:~-.·••:.:·•.·· · _ .
\.;i ·· · ·'·. :.: • · · • ' · · • l /80th · .Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited lo ofone cubic footper
.. ;;·• !'t··· ' -~ •.;.. ,. \ . •

.. second.or its equiualenl for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited toa diversion of not to exceed

...... ~~ :. acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of eaoh year;
TV%: ::° 223% ·

................................................................................................., .
'..A/.:.° .. IJ;·- Oct:+.Gr \'

a································ ..······································"·· .
• • • · · • • • • • .. • • • · · · • • • · · · • • · • • • · • · .. •• • • .. · • · H.. •• • • · • • • • · .. • • · • • • • ·• • · · · · · • • • • • • • • · · • · · · .

-1--2+4fest "ct , ·
'=:'«+. ; !!

- I
.1,,

I . . ,
'

'';

......................................................................................................................................................................................
'••' •:•" o.• • -., ,: o • ••• , '!

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................................................·° s.·- +·' cox.rcrou au.x co..pc±;

and sh.all be subject lo such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper stale officer.
The well shall be constructed in accordance with tha General Standards for the Construction and

Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. · • ..,.
The works oonstrucledshall illclude an air line andpressuregauge oran accessport formeasuringline,

adequate lo detennine water leuel elevation in the well at all times.
Tiu!pennittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuringdevice, and shall

keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

Thepriority date <>fthispennit is ~P.r:l.l l.4 .19.7.8..~ .. . . . . ' .

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .......•
'> "" . ~ •\..

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1,I....7.~ ., . .

, "' . ·.Complete opplicatio11- ofthe water to theproposeduse shall be madeon orbefore f?clabcr1~ JY.::S~
«! -s:
...... WlTNESSmyhandthis .J.~t~ dayof. J.\ugus:t. =' , 19 78

. .

.:..

I
I •J'

August 16, .l9Z9, and shall
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